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at a rate not higher than that prescribed by law, nor to contract 
for the sale of printed matter or any other commodity, not 

exceeding one hundred dollars in any one year. Any contract, 
to which the state or any county, city, village, town or school dis-
trict is a party, entered into in violation of the provisions of this 
section, shall be absolutely null and void and the state, county, 
city, village, town or school district shall incur no liability what-
ever thereon. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 25, 1929. 

No. 290, A.] 	 [Published June 27, 1929. 

CHAPTER 221 
AN ACT to create paragraph (dm) of subsection (1) Of section 

20.32 of the statutes, relating to academic instruction for crip-
pled children in hospitals, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new paragraph is added to subsection (1) of 

section 20.32 of the statutes to read : (20.32) (1) (dm) There 
shall be paid out of the fund for children physically disabled the 
cost of academic instruction in hospitals for crippled children 
where the number of children needing such instruction warrants 
the establishment of such classes. The supervision of such classes 
shall be under the city superintendent of schools of the city in 
which the hospital is located and the state superintendent of 
public instruction. The board of education of cities in which said 
hospitals are located shall render an itemized statement of all 
receipts and disbursements for the actual cost of such classes and 
such other information as may be required by the state super-
intendent of public instruction. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 25, 1929. 


